
MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 03 NON EMD SALE NO.03 FOR 2024-2025
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 28.05.2024

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 28.05.2024

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 1A 2403

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

     7,89,000.00 

       85,800.00 

       87,000.00 

ADDITIONAL HSN NO. 91012900.

BIDDERS / PURCHASERS TO FULFILL THE CONDITION OF RE-44 BEFORE OBTAINING OUT OF
CHARGE (OOC).

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

300 CTNS. (228 CTNS. & 72 CTNS. REFILLED IN 42 G/BAGS.)
CONTENT - 9 WATTS PL TUBE, 11WATTS PL TUBE
MARK - NISHICA PL-9W NISHICA PL-11W
QTY - IN ONE CTNS - 4 BOX - 200 PCS  STC 52,600 PCS
REMARK - OLD & OUTDATED, THEREFORE, ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

NO OF PKGS: 07 PKGS.

01 PKG. KIDS PLASTIC WATCHES (UNBRANDED) AND 06 PKGS. HEADPHONES (UNBRANDED).

NO OF CTNS: 20 CTNS. = 1160 PCS.
MARK - ISS
CONTENT - PLASTIC AIRSOFT GUN FOR KIDS.  MODEL NO. MPS -C 
02 CTNS. COVER TORN.

 300 CTNS. [ A ] 

 7 PKGS. [ A ] 

 20 CTNS [ A ] 

2700.000 KGS

141.000 KGS

280.000 KGS

MJWH,,

MJWH,,

4MOD,,

AH/00006

AL/00345

AS/00032

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

1

2

3

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

94059900

85183000

95030020

6%

9%

6%

6%

9%

6%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

12%

18%

12%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 03 NON EMD SALE NO.03 FOR 2024-2025
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 28.05.2024

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 28.05.2024

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 2A 2403

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

 

LOT NO. DD/0200, DD/2449, DD/2686, DD/3539, DD/3627, DD/3628, EE/2951, EE/4796,
LL/02181, MM/03394, RR/00605 AND T/3190 TO BE SOLD TOGETHER. 
SUBJECT TO FUMIGATION.

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

STC 93 PKGS OF WOOLLEN/SYNTHETIC RAGS IN LOOSE AND MIXED. COVERED WITH THICK DUST.

NO OF PKGS.: STC 120 BLS (REFILLED IN 80 BORAS)
CONTENT:  WOOLEN RAGS
WOOLEN RAGS IN MUTILATED CONDITION LYING IN HEAP & DUSTY CONDITION. ASSESSED AS
SCRAP. 

10 BALES.
10 BALES = WOOLLEN SYNTHETIC RAGS IN HEAP (LOOSE AND MIXED CONDITION) COVERED WITH
THICK DUST.

 93 PKGS [ A ] 

 120 BLS [ A ] 

 10 BALES [ A ] 

1,0000.000 KGS

1,1946.000 KGS

1700.000 KGS

HJBHZ,,

EGD,,

HJBHZ,,

DD/0200

DD/2449

DD/2686

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

4

5

6

 

 

 

LOTS AT SR NO 4 to 15 ( 12 LOTS ) ARE TO BE SOLD TOGETHER 
ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:      1,00,248.00

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

63109090

63109090

63109090

THE REMARK SHOWN AGAINST THE LOT DD/0200 WILL BE APPLICABLE FOR ALL LOTS LISTED
AT SR no 4 to 15

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

5%

5%

5%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 03 NON EMD SALE NO.03 FOR 2024-2025
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 28.05.2024

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 28.05.2024

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 3A 2403

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

 

 

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

NO OF PKGS: 63 BLS.
CONTENT: OLD WOOLEN RAGS.
WOOLEN RAGS IN MUTILATED CONDITION, LYING IN HEAP & IN DUSTY CONDITION.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

NO OF PKGS -  STC 41 BLS (REFILLED IN 76 BORAS)
CONTENT :  OLD SYNTHETIC RAGS.
SYNTHETIC RAGS IN MUTILATED CONDITION LYING IN HEAP AND DUSTY CONDITION.  ASSESSED AS
SCRAP.

NO OF PKGS - STC 42  BLS (REFILLED IN 76 BORAS)
CONTENT:  OLD SYNTHETIC RAGS
SYNTHETIC RAGS IN MUTILATED CONDITION LYING IN HEAP & DUSTY CONDITION.  ASSESSED AS
SCRAP. 

1 BORA
CONTENT- WOOLLEN / SYNTHETIC RAGS IN HEAP
SOILED, DAMAGED CONDITION.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP

 63 BLS [ A ] 

 41 BLS [ A ] 

 42 BLS [ A ] 

 1 BORA [ A ] 

1,6500.000 KGS

1,3560.000 KGS

1,2777.000 KGS

34.000 KGS

EGD,,

EGD,,

EGD,,

EGD,,

DD/3539

DD/3627

DD/3628

EE/2951

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

7

8

9

10

 

 

 

 

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

63109090

63109090

63109090

63109090

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

5%

5%

5%

5%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 03 NON EMD SALE NO.03 FOR 2024-2025
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 28.05.2024

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 28.05.2024

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 4A 2403

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

 

.

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

STC 80 BORAS OF WOOLLEN/SYNTHETIC RAGS LYING IN HEAP IN LOOSE AND MIXED CONDITION
COVERED WITH THICK DUST.

48 BALES. (31 BALES + 17 BALES REFILLED IN BAGS)
CONTENT - WOOLLEN SYNTHETIC RAG IN HEAP.
SOILED DAMAGED & DUSTY CONDITION.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP.
.

4 BALES 
CONTENT - WOOLLEN SYNTHETIC RAGS IN HEAP
SOILED DAMAGED & DUSTY CONDITION.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

 80 BORAS [ A ] 

 48 BALES [ A ] 

 4 

1,8844.000 KGS

2,4170.000 KGS

1420.000 KGS

HJBHZ,,

EGD,,

EGD,,

EE/4796

LL/02181

MM/03394

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

11

12

13

 

 

 

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

63109090

63109090

63109090

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

5%

5%

5%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 03 NON EMD SALE NO.03 FOR 2024-2025
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 28.05.2024

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 28.05.2024

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 5A 2403

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

       15,225.00 

ADDITIONAL HSN : 63090000

MACHINERY PARTS IN DAMAGED CONDITION.
RUSTY AND UNSERVICEABLE CONDITION HENCE ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

NO OF PKGS - STC 43 BLS.
CONTENT - WOOLLEN RAGS.
WOOLEN RAGS  IN MUTILATED CONDITION LYING IN HEAP & DUSTY CONDITION. ASSESSED AS
SCRAP.

NO OF PKGS = 283 PKGS
CONTENT = SYNTHETIC RAGS MIXED WITH OLD CLOTHES,LYING IN HEAP.
THE RAGS/CLOTHES ARE COVERED IN DUST.
(ASSESSED AS SCRAP).

NO OF PKGS - 1 PKG
MACHINERY PART'S USED AND TOTALLY DAMAGED CONDITION.
RUSTY AND UNSERVICEABLE CONDITION HENCE ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

 43 BLS [ A ] 

 283 PKGS. [ A ] 

 1 PKG [ A ] 

4002.000 KGS

5,5000.000 KGS

435.000 KGS

EGD,,

HJBHZ,,

NFBRW,,

RR/00605

T/3190

JJ/03166A

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

14

15

16

 

 

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

63109090

63109090

72042190

2.5%

2.5%

9%

2.5%

2.5%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

5%

5%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 03 NON EMD SALE NO.03 FOR 2024-2025
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 28.05.2024

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 28.05.2024

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 6A 2403

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

       48,325.00 

 

 

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

320 BALES 
CONTENT - POLYSTER STAPLE FIBRE. 
CONDITION - DUSTY & LYING IN HEAP.
REMARK - STORAGE SHED STRUCTURE IS IN DILAPIDATED CONDITION, THEREFORE,DELIVERY
SHOULD BE TAKEN WITH PROPER PHYSICAL CARE.

MARBLE SLAB IN SMALL BROKEN  PIECES.(LYING IN HEAP) ASSESSED AS SCRAP.
NO. OF PKG.-1 BLK
CONDITION - DAMAGED, COVERED BY HAY.

MARBLE SLAB IN SMALL BROKEN  PIECES.(LYING IN HEAP). ASSESSED AS SCRAP.
NO.OF PKG.- 1 BLK.
CONDITION- DAMAGED, COVERED BY HAY.

 320 BLS [ A ] 

 1 IN HEAP [ A ] 

 1 IN HEAP [ A ] 

9,6649.000 KGS

2,4000.000 KGS

2,4000.000 KGS

MJWH,,

1FRB,,

1FRB,,

LL/07126

TT/01381

TT/01382

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

17

18

19

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

 

 

LOTS AT SR NO 18 to 19 ( 2 LOTS ) ARE TO BE SOLD TOGETHER 
ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:        12,000.00

19Total No. of Lots:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

55131910

25151290

25151290

Prepared by
Verified by

for Traffic Manager

THE REMARK SHOWN AGAINST THE LOT TT/01381 WILL BE APPLICABLE FOR ALL LOTS LISTED
AT SR no 18 to 19

2.5%

9%

9%

2.5%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

5%

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :


